832,1seirotnevnI 5,872
429,21selbavieceR (7,368)

153,31114,41deviecertseretninaoL
128,8658,5selbayaP

212,6seitilibailtcejorP (7,034)

5,727 4,507
)296,1(ecruostadlehhtiwxaT (1,011)

530,4seitivitcagnitarepoybdedivorphsaC 3,496

Jamaica Business Development Corporation Annual Report 2011-2012 64

Page 38

Jamaica Business Development Corporation
Notes to the Financial Statements
31 March 2012
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

26. Restatement

During the year, the Corporation reviewed its treatment of interest received on GCT refunds. Interest received
was used to reduce GCT recoverable, as opposed to being included in interest income. The amounts were
reclassified to interest income in the statement of comprehensive income whereas it was previously classified
as other receivables in the statement of financial position.

The financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2011 (the immediately preceding comparative) have
been restated to reflect the financial position and results. The financial effects are as follows:

(a) Reconciliation of equity at 1 April 2010

Previously
Reported

Effect of
Restatement Restated

$’000 $’000 $’000
Non-Current Assets
Total non-current assets 215,482 - 215,482
Current Assets
Inventories 14,382 - 14,382
Receivables 12,345 2,944 15,289
Current portion of loans receivable 18,664 - 18,664
Taxation recoverable 5,789 - 5,789
Cash and cash equivalents 55,839 - 55,839

107,019 2,944 109,963
Current Liabilities
Total current liabilities 99,843 - 99,843

7,176 2,944 10,120
222,658 2,944 225,602

Shareholders’ Equity
Share capital 1 - 1
Fixed asset reserve 44,240 - 44,240
Retained earnings 57,159 2,944 60,103

101,400 2,944 104,344
Non-current liabilities
Total non-current liabilities 121,258 - 121,258

222,658 2,944 225,602

Jamaica Business Development Corporation Annual Report 2011-201265

Page 39

Jamaica Business Development Corporation
Notes to the Financial Statements
31 March 2012
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

26. Restatement (Continued)

(b) Reconciliation of the statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2010

Previously
Reported

Effect of
Restatement Restated

$’000 $’000 $’000

Subvention income 182,294 - 182,294
Other income 74,696 2,944 77,640

256,990 2,944 259,934
Total Expenses (279,588) - (279,588)
Loss before taxation (22,598) 2,944 (19,654)
Taxation 8,110 - 8,110
Net loss, being total comprehensive

income for the year (14,488) 2,944 (11,544)

Jamaica Business Development Corporation Annual Report 2011-2012 66

Page 40

Jamaica Business Development Corporation
Notes to the Financial Statements
31 March 2012
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

26. Restatement (Continued)

(c) Reconciliation of equity at 31 March 2011

Previously
Reported

Effect of
Restatement Restated

$’000 $’000 $’000
Non-Current Assets
Deferred tax assets 4,983 - 4,983
Other non-current assets 159,957 - 159,957

164,940 - 164,940
Current Assets
Inventories 8,510 - 8,510
Receivables 17,684 4,961 22,645
Current portion of loans receivable 43,720 - 43,720
Taxation recoverable 6,801 - 6,801
Cash and cash equivalents 132,491 - 132,491

209,206 4,961 214,167
Current Liabilities
Total current liabilities 103,683 - 103,683

105,523 4,961 110,484
Net Current Assets 270,463 4,961 275,424

Shareholders’ Equity
Share capital 1 - 1
Fixed asset reserve 43,672 - 43,672
Retained earnings 30,290 4,961 35,251

73,963 4,961 78,924
Non-current liabilities
Total non-current liabilities 196,500 - 196,500

270,463 4,961 275,424

Jamaica Business Development Corporation Annual Report 2011-201267

Page 41

Jamaica Business Development Corporation
Notes to the Financial Statements
31 March 2012
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

26. Restatement (Continued)

(d) Reconciliation of the statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2011

Previously
Reported

Effect of
Restatement Restated

$’000 $’000 $’000

Subvention income 199,044 - 199,044
Other income 79,223 2,017 81,240

278,267 2,017 280,284
Total Expenses (319,445) - (319,445)
Loss before taxation (41,178) 2,017 (39,161)
Taxation 13,741 - 13,741
Net loss, being total comprehensive

income for the year (27,437) 2,017 (25,420)

Jamaica Business Development Corporation Annual Report 2011-2012 68

Jamaica Business Development Corporation Annual Report 2011-201269

SCHEDULE OF EMOLUMENTS

Notes

1.  Where a non-cash bene�t is received (e.g. government housing), the value of that bene�t shall be
quanti�ed and stated in the appropriate column above.

DIRECTORS COMPENSATION FOR PERIOD

Jamaica Business Development Corporation Annual Report 2011-2012 70

SENIOR EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION FOR PERIOD

Notes

1.   Where contractual obligations and allowances are stated in a foreign currency, the sum in that
stated currency must be clearly provided and not the Jamaican equivalent.